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No. 498, A.]	 [Published September 25, 1959.

CHAPTER 477

AN ACT to amend 10.38 of the statutes, relating to ballot printing in
cities having a population of 200,000 or more.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

10.38 of the statutes is amended to read:
10.38 The functions and duties prescribed for county clerks by ss.

6.25, 6.26, 6.27, 6.28 and 6.29 shall be exercised and performed by the
board of election commissioners for city elections in each city having
* * * a population of 200,000 * * * or more, and by the city clerk for
city elections in every, other city; and *. * * said sections shall apply to
city elections, except that any city having a population of 200,000 or more
may print for itself the ballots, official and sample, and they shall be printed
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and in the hands of such board or of the city clerk at least 2 days before
the election, and that the expense of printing and distributing them shall
be borne by the city.

Approved September 16, 1959.
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